
FACTS AND FIGURES AT PARX RACING
Performance Record from 01/01/2020 to 07/02/2020

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Mychel J. Sanchez 177 42 26 23 24 51 177 42 24 0 0 0 51 21 41 $10.20
Frankie Pennington 138 28 20 26 20 54 138 28 20 0 0 0 48 16 33 $7.40
Ruben Silvera 148 24 26 28 16 53 148 24 16 0 0 0 19 12 63 $11.20
Angel R. Rodriguez 126 24 24 14 19 49 126 24 19 0 0 0 28 12 43 $7.50
Angel Castillo 133 20 18 23 15 46 133 20 15 0 0 0 19 4 21 $14.20
Silvestre Gonzalez 128 19 16 17 15 41 128 19 15 0 0 0 15 5 33 $16.30
Luis M. Ocasio 117 16 13 12 14 35 117 16 14 0 0 0 13 5 38 $9.20
Edwin Rivera 118 13 13 14 11 34 118 13 11 0 0 0 10 5 50 $10.20
Kyle Frey 72 13 8 8 18 40 72 13 18 0 0 0 12 6 50 $12.20
Gerardo Milan* 113 12 7 13 11 28 113 12 11 0 0 0 5 1 20 $14.40

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Mychel J. Sanchez 0 0 0 28 6 21 103 25 24 72 17 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 17 25 110 25 23
Frankie Pennington 0 0 0 32 5 16 81 14 17 56 14 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 8 17 91 20 22
Ruben Silvera 0 0 0 20 3 15 90 17 19 58 7 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 13 23 91 11 12
Angel R. Rodriguez 0 0 0 22 6 27 85 19 22 41 5 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 6 15 87 18 21
Angel Castillo 0 0 0 10 1 10 83 13 16 50 7 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 7 14 83 13 16
Silvestre Gonzalez 0 0 0 11 1 9 94 12 13 34 7 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 8 18 84 11 13
Luis M. Ocasio 0 0 0 12 2 17 87 10 11 30 6 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 7 18 77 9 12
Edwin Rivera 0 0 0 9 1 11 77 10 13 41 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 9 18 67 4 6
Kyle Frey 0 0 0 19 5 26 50 10 20 21 3 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 5 21 48 8 17
Gerardo Milan* 0 0 0 8 0 0 86 10 12 26 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 6 12 64 6 9
* Denotes Apprentice Riders.

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Jamie Ness 86 28 15 19 33 72 86 28 33 0 0 0 34 18 53 $7.50
Joseph Taylor 111 22 19 13 20 49 111 22 20 0 0 0 30 13 43 $9.70
Louis C. Linder, Jr. 67 14 8 13 21 52 67 14 21 0 0 0 14 7 50 $8.70
Marcos Zulueta 45 14 8 3 31 56 45 14 31 0 0 0 17 6 35 $8.00
Claudio A. Gonzalez 52 11 10 6 21 52 52 11 21 0 0 0 15 7 47 $4.90
Kathleen A. Demasi 66 10 16 10 15 55 66 10 15 0 0 0 14 2 14 $12.90
Scott A. Lake 81 9 14 12 11 43 81 9 11 0 0 0 8 4 50 $7.00
Michael M. Moore 37 9 5 7 24 57 37 9 24 0 0 0 9 4 44 $11.50
Juan C. Vazquez 57 8 5 6 14 33 57 8 14 0 0 0 8 4 50 $14.10
Juan Carlos Guerrero 39 8 4 7 21 49 39 8 21 0 0 0 8 5 63 $9.40

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Jamie Ness 0 0 0 17 4 24 53 18 34 33 10 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 11 35 55 17 31
Joseph Taylor 0 0 0 6 2 33 71 16 23 39 5 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 8 25 79 14 18
Louis C. Linder, Jr. 0 0 0 13 2 15 44 7 16 22 7 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 9 26 33 5 15
Marcos Zulueta 0 0 0 3 1 33 26 6 23 19 8 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 5 29 28 9 32
Claudio A. Gonzalez 0 0 0 10 2 20 26 5 19 25 6 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 3 18 35 8 23
Kathleen A. Demasi 0 0 0 16 4 25 49 9 18 17 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 1 6 49 9 18
Scott A. Lake 0 0 0 12 1 8 65 8 12 16 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 4 20 61 5 8
Michael M. Moore 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 3 20 22 6 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 2 18 26 7 27
Juan C. Vazquez 0 0 0 4 0 0 34 5 15 23 3 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 1 4 32 7 22
Juan Carlos Guerrero 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 8 29 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 3 17 21 5 24
* Denotes Apprentice Riders.


